CITY OF AUSTIN . . .
Deélo ment Residential New Construction

SERVICESDDEPARTMENT and Addition Permit Application

Residential Review — One Texas Center To complete this form electronically: Open with
505 Barlon Springs Road, Austin, TX 78704; (512) 978-4000 Internet Explorer, then Click Here to Save and continye.
Property Information
Project Address: 1607 Mohle Drive, Austin, TX 78703 Tax Parcel ID: 118002
Legal Description: Lot 31, summit place, a subdivision in Travis County, Texas, according to the map or plat recorded in volume 3, page 237, of the plat records of Travis County, Texas
Zoning District: SF-3-NP Lot Area (sq fi): 8,890.00

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): Windsor Road. Central West Austin Combined NPA | Historic District (if applicable):

Required Reviews

Is project participating in S.M.A.R.T. Housing? Y @N Does project have a Green Building requirement? Y EN
(1€ yes, attach signed centification letter from NHCD, and signed conditicnal approval | (If yes, attach signed cenditional approval letter from Austin Energy Green
letter from Austin Energy Green Building) Building)

Is this site within an Airport Overlay Zone? Y BN Does this site have a septic system? Y BN

(If yes, approval through Aviation is required) (If yes. submit a copy of approved seplic permit)

Does the structure exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? Y HMN (If yes, Fire review is required)

Is this property within 200 feet of a hazardous pipeline? Y WN  (fyes, Fire review is required)

Is this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? Y B N | [s this property within 150 feet of the 100 year floodplain?

(If yes, EHZ review is required) Y BN {Proximity to floodplain may require additional review time.)
Is there a protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot(s)? W Y N (If yes, elick here for more information on the tree permit process.)

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Arca? (LDC 25-2 Subchapter¥) WY N

Does this site currently have: water availability? By N {If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for
wastewater avaiiability? W Y N water/wastewater taps and/or service extension request.)

Are there existing water/wastewater infrastructure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? Y EN
(If yes. contact Austin Water Utility Pipeline Engineering for review and approval)

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? Y BN {If yes. submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans.)
(Auxiliary water supplies are wells, rainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, etc.)

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y BN (If yes. contact the Development Assistance Center for mare information)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y BN Is this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Y HEN

{LDC 25-2 Subchapter C Article 3) {LDC 25-2-180, 25-2-647)

Does this site front a paved street? WY N Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y BN

{If no, contact Development Assistance Center for Site Plan {Public Works approval required 1o take access from a public alley.)

requirements.)

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y BN Case # {if applicable)
Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y HEN

(If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.)

Description of Work

Is Total New/Added Building Area > 5,000 Sq Ft? Y HN (If yes, construction material recycling is required per LDC 25-11-39)
Existing Use: vacant [l single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential other:
Proposed Use: vacant [l single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential other:

Project Type: [l new construction addition addition/remodel other:

Will all or part of an existing exterior wall, structure, or roof be removed as part of the project? ® Y N

{Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition permit application.)

# existing bedrooms: 1 # bedrooms upon completion: 4 # baths existing: 1 # baths upon completion: 3.5

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary.)
New single family construction, back guest house is to remain as auxillary structure. Front house to be completely

demoed. New front home is to be single story stucco home.

Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable): B electric B plumbing B mechanical (HVAC) B concrete (R.O.W)




Job Valuaﬁon

'fotal Job Valuation: Amount of Total Job Valuation dedicated to all Addition Amount of Total Job Valuation

$ 0' 0 and/or New Construction: 3 ) O dedicated to all Remodel/Repair:
o : 0 Bldg: § .00

Note: The total job valuation should be | Amount for Primary Structure: ~ § 200| Elee: 3 o .05

the sum total of alt valuations noted te | Elec: Y [N |Plmbg: ¥]Y [IN [Mech: Y [N c —3-97—0—0—

the right. Labor and materials only, o ﬁ = o8 Xl A A sl Plmbg: $ _’}O_,&O o

rounded to nearest dollar. Permit fees | Amount for Accessory Structure: § ) Mech: $ .00

are based on adopted fee schedule, Elec: []Y [IN [Plmbg (1Y [IN [Mech: TIY [N TOTAL: $ %M

Please utilize the Calculation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information, page 7, as a guide to complete the
following calculations and to provide supplemental information for thorough review,

Site Development Information

Area Description _ _ Existing Sq Ft New/Added Sq Ft Total Sq Ft
Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach
2??;\!;0;::2:&(;::5:;: necessary. Measurements are to the outside surface Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2 Bldg 1 Bldg 2
a) 1% Floor conditioned area 804.00 2.479.00 804.00| 2,479.00
b) 2™ Floor conditioned area 0.00 0.00
¢) 3" Floor conditioned area 0.00 0.00
d) Basement 0.00 0.00
¢) Covered parking (garage ot carport) 0.00 0.00
f) Covered patio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) 207.00 0.00 207.00
g) Other covered or roofed area 0.00 0.00
h) Uncovered wood decks 0.00 0.00
Total Building Area (total a through h) 804.00 0.00 0.00| 2,686.00 804.00| 2,686.00
i) Pool 0.00 0.00
j) Spa 0.00 0.00
k) Remodeled Floor Area, excluding Addition / ~ o
New Construction

Building Coverage Information

Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground-level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting caves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. {LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq fi): 3,490.00 % of lot size: 39

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians, For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck
boards and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sq ft): 3,875.00 % of lot size; 44

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? (LDC 25-2-492)
Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25-2.513) Y BN
Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3 or 25-2-778) Y HEN

Y BN

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4)
Building Height: 11 ft 7 in  Number of Floors: 1

Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

# of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: 2

Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-353) Y M@EN
*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any addition to an existing building that
increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? By N

Width of approach (measured at property line): 17.0 ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only):

'O

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property?
(If yes, drainage review 1s required)
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HAILING SCHEQULE

joust to sl or grdar,
toa nasl

1°26" subfleor o lass.
1o each joisl. face na

2" sublloor 1o joist of
grdet_bhnd and {ace nal

sole plale T pist of
blocking. face nail

op o Sole plate to
shud, end nai

stud Io sols plale.
toe nail

double studs, lace nait

dovbe top plates.
face nal

sole plate 1o st or
blocking al braced
wall panels

doubls lop plates,
minimum 48° offset of
and joinls, lace naldn
lapped wea

blocking betwean joists

of radtars lo top plate,
o nad

i joisd 1o 10p plate
1o ned

lop plaiss. baps &1
comars and intersacbons.
{ace nad

buitt-up header, wo
piscas with 172 spacer

conbnued haader, two
pisess

ceiling porsts 1o plata.
108 nail

conbryous header in
slud. e nal

canling joist. laps over
partbions, lacs nal

caiing jois to parallel
radleng, Tace nal

rafter to plate. to# nal

17 bvaca to oach shud
and plat, Tace navl

1°x6" sheathing to asch
bearing face nal

1°x§' sheathing ta each
beanng face nad

voder than 1°x8"
shargthing i #ach
beanng face nail
buil-up comer studs.

buillup grders

244

2164

16d @60c

2164

3adot
2164

1W0d@24s ¢

W0e@2'nc.

J16d@i6 o ¢

8-ibd

Bd@b e s

2-10d

16d @16
adch edos

164 @ WE'sc
gach edge
3Ed

484

kol

3100
2-164

28dor
2 stpls 134

28dor
2 stpls 1 4

38der
Fstpls 1.3

38dor

& gipls 134
Wd@2oc
10d @ Wor

and beams, 2" fumber layers. al lop and
botlom and staggered Twe nals a1 ends and at sach

splca
7 planks

roof rafiess 1o ndge,

valley of hip rafieds.
1oe nadl
tace nad

coflar bes Yo rafters,
1ace nad

546" 0 172" woad stnxctural pansl
64 {wal)
84 {roof)

19737" w0 1" wood structural panal
84

1-5/8" o 1- 144" wood siructural panal
1id

172" gypsum shealtung
1-4Z gabv roofing nad or
1-UY screw, ypa war s

5" gypsum sheathung
1-3/4" galv. roofing nad or
1-5/8" serow, ype wai s

2164 @
oa beang

4-16d
3i6d

38d

6 adge 12" fald

€ edge 12" feld

& odge 12" fiakd

& edgat’ fietd

4 adgali feid

GENERAL

1 Dimensions refer to rough surlaces Tha
conracior must verdy all dmensions prior 1o star of
construchon the engneer shall be notfed of any
RECTEPANCHS of iNConNsienGas
2 Al drawings are considered part of the
conbiact documants Tha conlracior shall be

b bor review anvd of a8
drawings and speciicalions prior 10 the start of
consiruction. Any discrepancies that occur shall be
Broughl Lo the atlanton of e snginesr prict to the
lar of eonsiruchon so that clarification ean be
issuad  Any work in conflict with the conlract
documsnts or any coda raquiaments shall be
corrected by the contracior a1 his own sapanss and
A np aapense ko tha owner of sirechiral anginesr.
3 Thesse drawings ore basad on archiactural
drawings by

alersiudio
received Auguat 3, 2017

4 Al work shall confom o the minimum
standards of the buikdng code as wall as any other
tequlating authority over afy porfon of th work
including those addibonal codes and standards
lstad in th structural noles and spacificabons
5 The sengnasr shalt nol control and shall not
be responsble for construction means, methods,

i or dures; fot salsty
p and programs wilh the
wark; lor acls or omiswons of the conlracior,
subconbacior ot for any parsons perfoming the
wark, of 1ot the fkwra of any of them lo camy out

the work in accordance with the contract
dotuments
5  Sisch fiokt of

the enginaer are solaly lof the pirpose of
dalasmining i tha work ol the contracior is
procasding in accardance with the structural
conbac drawings.  This limited sile observabon
shauld not be canstued as exhaustve of
continudud & chack the quality or quaniity of the
work, but rather an effort 1o quard the owner aganst
dalecls or deficiencias. in the work of the conbiacior
7 AN raquirg panodic

o exinnd da span and t nsurd stuctral intagey
from exposure to the smvirommant. A pianned
pragram of maintenance shall be astablished by the
building owner  This pragram shall include items.
Such a¢ painting of structural steel, prolcive
coabng for cancrete, sealants, cau'ked joinls
‘anpansion winis, contril joints. spalls and cracks n
concists

STRUCTURAL FASTENERS

NAILS

Al nanls stker nals pac ASTM F1667-95, stoal wrea,
Thead dasmaend powt, round smooth shank. bnght

FINISHES

‘Wharg 8 preservative other than borala is used and
connaciirs and fasteners induding nats and bolls|
contact reated hember, wse staniess stoal
conneciors and fasteners, unless bulder and
supplier can demansiyale hat pressure lreatment 15
nat comosive 1o galvanzed melal

GLUE

Glua shall meel the requiaments of the Amencan
Plywood Association adhasive speafication AFG-01
ond shall be appled as direcled by the glue
manufactrer. Glus may be apphied manuslly o
with preumalc of slecine equpmaent

EXPANSION ANCHORS.

Sumpson Strong-BoX, 177" dia installed as direcled
by manulacturer

WOOD SCREWS, LAG SCREWS AND BOLTS.

‘Wood screws shall comply with ASME B186 1
Unless noted otharise, screvws ara #5

Lag scraws shal comply with ASME B18 211
Unless noted otherwse. lag screws are 12" dia by
Tength as raquired o panatTaLe Sacondaty Menbel
onbrely minus 1727

Apphcable ASTM specricatons for bolts

For common balts ASTM A307 Gr A
{Fu= 60 ksi)

For nuts: ASTM AS63

For washers. ASTM F436

For thieaded rod ASTM A36
(Fy=36 ks,
Fu =58-80 kes}

POWDER-ACTUATED FASTENERS {PAFS)

PAFs shall comply with CABO NER-272  where
petimitted by detals, wood 4l plates may be
faslaned {0 the concrete slab using powder drven

pns s

Tha fastening system shall have ICBO approval
Prig shall hive & minimumm shank disinater of
0177°_a mnimum length of 3 174", and be spaced
per ha delads

FINISHING MATERIALS

i Masonry Venosr

a Macroum wafl beight. lstall evar & backing
of wood wall and émited in height to 2 maximum ol
30 lael abova the foundation (38 leat permitied a1
the lop of gable enda).
b Masoney on woed Where indicatad on
plans, masanvy weighing less than 40 psf may be
oo on wood framing [dall imiled to
LE00). Install & mavement joint betwaen the
veneer suppertad by wood and the venear

supporied by loundstion,
c Anchorage Anchot to wood wall framing
with i istant 22 gage x 7/8° cormu:

sheat metal bas spaced & masimum of 24°
honzontally andg 19 5" vertcally

d Lintals over openings  Support mascery on
inxies lintale pér codé Supporisd on masonry o
foundabon at each. end

[ Isotation foints: Install varbcal
‘sol ion jrints o ap

ty 25 feat
on canter.

2 Gypsum. Camply with GA-216-2000
*Application and Fishing of Gypsum Board *
Flawibilty datals.in GA-216-2000 such as control
joints and comer detads shall ba usad

3 Tée Comgly with Amencan Nabona'
Standand Spectfications for the Installaton of
Coramic Tie Flaxibilty detads in specficabon such
as control and expansion jints shall ba used

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES

stael dasgn, and
gavemed by ASD Specrfication for Structural Steal
Buskiangs: Spectficaton for Shuctural Jonts using
ASTM A325 or A490 balts. and Code of Standard
Practics lor Sieel Buldings and Bndges

MATERIAL

1. Al hot rofad sinuclural steel plales. shapas
and bars shall be new steal conlforming to ASTM
AG-98A

2 Unless noted otharwise o thesa drrwngs,
structural steel shak ba as lotiows:

W-shapas. ASTM AS92
C-shapes ASTM A36
L:shapes ASTM A36
HSS-shapes. ASTM ASO0
Fy =6 KSI

3 Al connecton meienal nchding basnng
plales, gussel platas. syHener plates. angles. sic
ASTH A36 {unlgss higher grade is required by
svangth)

CONNECTIONS
1 Sea typcal dalads on drawngs

STRUCTURAL BOLTS AND THREADED
FASTENERS

1 Unlass notad othermsa. all boits in
stuciural connecbons shall conform (0 ASTM A325
type 1

2 Theadedrod F 1554 grade 36

3 Pins ASTM AJG

WELDING

1 Walding shall confom to the Amencan
Welding Secialy Standard D1 1

2 Unless nated othanvise, slecrodes ki
walding shall candonm to E70XC [SHAW)

ANCHOR RODS
1 Anchot rods ASTM F1554 grads 36
GROUT

1 Growt  non-metallic. non-shank grout with 3
minimum syength of 6000 ps:

HEAED CONCRETE ANGHORS:

1 Headed concrate anchors shall be nelson
headed concrate anchors (or approved equall and
shal conform 10 ASTM A104. gradas C-1010
tuough C-1020.

2 Anchors shall be sulbmateally end wakind
with sudable Slud wekiing squipmaent in the shop of
m e field. welding shall be m accotdance with the
commendabons of the nelson stud weldsng
company

WOOD FRAMING
GENERAL

1 Lumber. Al matenals and workmanship
that contorm with the mquiramants of the latsst
"Natinal Design Specifcations lor Stress-Grade
Lumber and its Fastanngs” by National Forast
Products Associabion.
2. ANhmber shal be Southern Pine (S45)
conforming to the standard grading and dressing
rubas of the Southesm Pina Inspaction Bureau
3 Unless indicated otharwise, the minimum
1yade of thivchur sl membars shall by as lallows
studs no 3
other fumbar no.2
4 Microtam (LVL) laminated veneer fumber
LVL shafl be manufactured by Trus Jeist, and
dasign shallba in accordanca with ICBO ES
ER-4979
S Plywood or 0SB Shesthing/single floor
shall ba exienor grade bear the foflowing APA span
ratng
15/32° rool sheathing 3236
11/8" gngle Boor 1y 4l oc
15/32" wall sheatiung - 3216
6 Alfioor sheathing shall ba glued 1o he
pwists Tha fekl-ghred system shall comply with the
tecommand sions of the Amanican Plywood
Associsbon.
1 Al roofs. unsupported pywood panel end
and sida edges shel be backed with 2xd fal
blocking er Simpson panel shesthing chps
] All fiaming connectors shall be Simpson
Strang-Tie. Where conneclors and fasianers
rontact ireated lumber, use slainiess sleel
conneciors and fasteners, uniess bulder and
supplier can demonstals that pressure teatment ik
not corosive 1o galvanized metal

STUD WALL NOTES:

1 See archiaciwral drawings for saact plate
haight

2 Compare architect's plate heights and wal
wzas 1o the fable balow for accaplatle makimum
Contacl enginesr I discrepancies are found

Supporng raol only
4@ 24 oe 1007
4@ 16 06 brEiy
26@24° 0c LLEi
6@ 16 o w4

Supporbig one Roor and 2 rool
24 @24 0c pol permtied

4@ 16 0c w0
6@ 24 o0c wo
26@ 16 0c w0

3 Botiom plale Treated 2x same width as wail
studs Ancher with 172" dia anchor boll embedded
T and spaced maumum 60" o ¢ Locate anchors
within 12° ¢f aach and of each plata sactan.
4 Allach inleriar wals fo slab with pals spaced
#1277 o woth two ping & and 10° from sach end
of nach plale.
k3 Where jossts. russes of raflers are spaced
mate than 16° 0 ¢ and beaning sluds below ere
spaced a1 24" mambars must bear within 5 ol shuds.
Genaath.
6 Drillng and notching - Studs
4 In exterior walls or beanng partibans, natch
amaumum of 25%.
b Innoabaanng paribons. nolch 8 maxmum
of d0%.
¢ Any shd, baraddall n coser thin 5B 1o
edge of stud and notin tha sama secton as
& cul or nolch and & maxemum damater of
40%
¢ Studs may br bored to 60% of shed width
prowded the stud 18 doubled and no msie
than two successive sthuds are bored  With
engned’s prior approval Simpson HSS/SS
stud shoes miry be used in spetdic cases of
noiches or bores exceeding these
mamums
7 Dtiling and nolching - Top plate Whan
Pping in 3 wall nacessiates the culbng of a lop
péate by more than 50% s width, use 3 Smpsan
RPS suap bie 2l each plate with six 16d nals each
side of nelch

WOOD FRAMING:
WALL BRACING NOTES

3 Braced wall lines: Using braced wall pansl
n with fhe prascrip!
ethods of IRC, brace walls as follows
8 Exterorwals. Contnubus stuciural panel
shaathing (thickness as noted abave),
inchiding above and below openings. shal
e usad on the cuiside face of all exienor
vealls (blocking of edges not tequirad), and
mny braced wall knes that include an
sxienos wall ane considared adequaiely
braced
b Inlerior walls: 1 lel4n bracss sloped
betwean 45 and 50 degrees from horizontal
#nd naiched inlo lop and bottom plates and
intenvering shuds and attached with two 8d
nafs at aach platefsiud o simpson WH wall
bracing installed in accordance with marud.
spacs. of 177 thickness gypsym boand
mirimum 43" wide attached lo studs wi 6d
nals @7 oc
2 Bracing kcations. As dascnbad below,
whare architectural layout will no1 panat the
spphcation of thase prasciptive mathods, use
enginesied shear walls as indicaled and delalsd on
thase drawings Contracior must review drawings
NOF 10 CORSUNChDn and conlact snginest if
discrepancies aie lound
a For ons story of top slory of two of #ree”
Locale & each end and atleast every 25
1oat on canter bul not lass than 16% ol
braced wall ine
b Fusl story of two story sacond shory of thise
story. Locate st asch end and atleas
evety 25 feat on cenler bul not less than
5% of braced wall ine
3 Locale braced wall panels within 126" of
tha and of aach braced wallling.

FLOOR TRYSSES. ROOF TRUSSES DRAINAGE WATERPROOFING ANDI
VENTILATIOR:

1 Trusses to ba des:gned by russ enginear 1 Trusses 10 be designed by tuss engnaer

ployed by russ ! andin joyed by russ . andin The loflawing beyord the scope of the
with with struciwal engnoer and ave therefore the
- Nabona! Design Specification ke Wood - Natonal Design Specificabon for Wood tesponsbility of othms  The dien is responsble for
Construction, AFSPA Construction, AFSPA, amangng fof the dasign of thass syslems. Any
- Natonal Design Slandard for Melal Plaie Natonal Dasign Standard for Metal Plate mention of these ilems on these draunngs is jor
Connected Wood Truss Canstruchon, ANSKTPY Connected Wood Truas Consirucion, information purposas only and dows rol retave the
1-1995 ANSUTPI 11995 chian af thsa rasponsibilibes.
B Local cods junisdictions - Local code jurisdictons. - Dranage systams including suface
2 Design trusses for the minimum kne and 2z Design roof trussas (ot the manimum kne drainage, any a/ea inets, grale drans,
point laads shewn on plan (line loads from uppar and paint loads shown on plan and, e lolowing franch drams and subgrade dran pipes

walls are manimun 100 Ibt u v o ) and, unlass.
roled otharwisa on the plan, the Tollcwing minimum
aealoads

Top chord live load 40 paf
Top chord dead load 20ps!
Battom chord daad load Spg

Waximum deflectons:

under e load cnly

360

o Ive + desd load

L2490
3. Prior o fabricabion. russ dasign drawings
beasing the saat and registrabon number of Texas
registered enginear shall be submilted 16
. BuikderArchitect lor approval of Al russ
dmensions, pitchas and alavations;
- Engnest for approval ol russ layout and
design nputs
4 Strongbacks Install conbnuous 246 (man )
sirongbacks through floor russes at mid-span and
spaced a maximan of 100" o
. Fasten with tuee 164 nails al each varical
- Where varbcal web membars are not
suilably k¢ated lor sirongback attachment, inslafl
verbeal 2x4 bioek fastanad with two 16d nails at lop
and bottom chords

q Out-of-plane ofisats up to 40" wa Restrain srongback a1 each end

parmitied in braced wall knes Locate strongback as dosa Lo bottom chord
5 Almale braced wall panel; th one and two a8 possble.

story houses, a pang? n 5 A n Cutbng and attenng
wilh IRC. RB02 10 6 can be considsred a braced Tussas is not parmitied

panel
ROOF AND CEHUNG STRUCTURE NOTES.

1 ‘Whars shown on plan, provide puiin same
sza a5 rafters and biaced with (2)2d braces al 48"
oc Slope braces between 45 degraes and varbcal
and lap anko rafiers and nail

2 Rt board braced a3 shown on plan wilh
(2] 2xd braces slopad batween B0 dagress and
verbeal.

3 Brace roal only a8 shown on plan
Contracior must compare iasuling cafter spans to
alowable span chan and conlact enginess (o
approval of any necassary addibonal braces.

4 Lnfess noted otherwise, lor ndges, hips and
valleys, usa oha mill size larger than the common
rafters i supports Cenler any splices on an
approved brace pomt.

5 AL point-al-support for braces. adequalsly
block walls and beams to prevent rataban and
honzenlal mavament

& Comgare ceiling joist 51265 shown on plan
wath alawabla span tabls balow and conlact
enginger If discrepancies are found

Maxmum Span for #2 Sowthem Pina
Caibng Joists’

2'0c 18'oc 1T 0c
26 1wy 134" 156
&8 Wz ws 201
40 ot 2008
12 W0 40 44

from tntarnatonal Residenbal Code
Table RBO2 4 2 with 20 psi kve load,
10 pei daad load, U240 aliowable
deflecton

1 Mawmum Span for #2 Southem Pne
Rafters wih. Light Rool Covenng
and Not Supperting Ceiling

£pacing 206 0c 12 08
26 FEEEEEG
28 B0 s 28
210 W11 232 49
202 27 N

tram Intemational Residental Cods
Table RA02 5 1(4) with 20 ps! e load,
10 ps! dead load. L1130 allowable

3 Unfess nated otherwise, mstall Simpson
H2 S hurmicans bes ol avary rafler

] Biock beams. joists, raflers and frussas at
beanng as requied Lo preven rofaton

& Bracng Resyan lop chord wth floot sheathung
and bollom chord with ceikng gypsum  Restrain
Tussas at poins of bearing ko prevent lopphng
T Load tansfer through inter-foor space Usa
same-s2a blocking 1o ransler koad from upper
walls/cotumns ta kower supporlng
dls/columns/b donot place loads on

unguppernted flaer sheathing
B Transitory foor vibrabon and szund
fransmission. The foot sysiem inchudes no

to fically control floor vibrat
sound Expect smdat pert: lo
simdar sysiems in smilar projects Contact
angnesr pnor bo construcbon A specific

minimum area loads. unkass noted otharwiss on the:
pan,
Topchordbvalosd  Sea Roof Live Load
Topchord dead load  See Dead Load

Bol chord bve load 10 psf

Bal chord dead load Spsl
Maximum deflections:

under bve load only 1360

under kve+dead load 240

3 Prior in fabrication. ress dasign drawings

beanng the saal #d registation number of Texas

regstered angneer shall ba submined to

- Buildar/architect for approval of all truss:
demansions, piichas and elevaboni.

- Enginear 1o sppreresl of s layout and
design mpuls

4 Strongbacks mstall conbauous 28 (min j

sitongbacks though Tusses at mud-span and

spaced a maamum ol 1040 0 ¢

- Fasten with thrsw 56d nails al each varvzd

- Where verical web members are not
Sutably [pcated for strangback attachmant
wisiall varbca? Zud block fastenad with two
16d nailts at bottom chords

- Rasirain shanghack al sach end

- Locate slrongback as closa to botiam cherd
25 possible

5 Alterabons lo russes ouibng and altening

trussas 15 not parmmilted

6 Truss bracing

- Rastrain 1op chord with rod sheathing

- Brace botom chord with 1x4 spaced pa
Insss designars requrements (80"
magmum;

- Raskain tysses al poinis-of basnng with
blocking and huincane tiel per deluls

- Brace wob comprassion members with
condnucus 2xd per russ designats
requiaments

- Instal 2x4 X-braces al Gurd pounts of
common truss span Exlend X-bracas from
qrder ttuss to gdes truss

periormance cniena are dasved
HANGER SCHEQULE
Marber fiiw Smpeon Devgrater ::: x
ad W 5 585
a8 wa 5 i (1M
b i [Lt-:) ’ 2] i 1o
219 T T0 T
212 " T I
[rir-2 us2e? 5 @0
frir0 i E%2 i 10y 125
i ] Wsas2 i 1265 155
[rir 1 i Ls2:0-2 | 1768 i 0
Rz i WE210-2 | 1788 i 230
£l WSy 1000 1250
Ik .lI.ISZMl i 1286 153
£l . LUS2:132 1 1765 i 22w
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Watarproofing system inchuding vapor
barmiars, rosifing, Aashing, watsrprocling and
dip edges

VYenbiabon syslems mcluding crawlspace
oand ate

SELECTRILL

1 Scanly and re-compact all areas Lo recave
fil. Surlaces steeper than | vertical to 4 honzonial
which are ko recaive fill mus! ba banchad

2 Satect undersiab: fill malanal shall be
composed of hasd durable paricles of gravel or
orughed stone and shal meel the lolowing cnlana

Gradabon:
eve % Finer by weight
49 100
=12 85 - 100
oy &-75
No d 25-70
No. 40 1040

Maledia passing the no 40 seve
% minusno 40 max A1 min Al
540 15 3
10-:25 p.i] 4

Maximum liqisd kmd ol the minus no 40
maianal shall be 45

3 Ny grganic malter is panmited
4 Compaction shal ba k35 percent ol
densily & n
accordance with ASTM D694 Matenal shalibe
vathun thise percent of oplimum moishwe at bme of
compacbon
5 Piacaments should be m kits nat exceeding
six inchas afler compaction
§ Backslopes Select B! shall ealend 3
menmum of tree loal horizontally biyond slab
adges before sloping downward 8l TV 2H backslope
1o natural sodl. Backsiops fill shall be wed
compacted I parimeler grade beams are camed
nlo natwal sol, backslopa fll i nol tequired

REQUIRED TESTING AND APPROVALS

«  Fill mawnal congostion, placement and
compachon shall be tested and approved by
the Geolechnical Enginear

* A 100 pound sample of proposad il matenal
shallba subfmtied 1o the Geotechnical
Engneer a mawmun 7 days in advancs of
f#hing and compachon operabons 1o delerming
Maisturs-Dansity Relatonship

&  Tasbng Frequency Not less than one fieid
densly tast par 2 000 square leel and
rnanum 3 fests per kit

If foundatan baanng alsments inctuding extenar
ade boams and inleror prs or hard ponls)
penairaie B THE ABOVE TESTING AND
APPROVALS ARE NOT REQUIRED. and

1 wil ba considered forming

REINFORCED CONCRETE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES

Structwral Cancrele Budding Code Requiremants
Sor Reinforced Concrele, ACI1 31802,

MATERIALS

1 Concrele shall maat the loliawing
fequiramants
28 day strength 3000 psi
aggregate type 33
max aggregate sza LAY
2 Reindorcing stesl shall mest the lollowing
roquiraments
#toMIB  ASTM AG1S grade 60

REINFORCING STEEL COVERAGE

For layer nesras! surface unfess specrisd clherwise
on deiiangs.

1. Concrate surfaces casi agans! and
permanenty i cofilact with sarth

#310#18 bavs 3
2 Concrele surlaces expozed 1z sarth of
wealher.

310 %5 bars 15

#6510 #18 bavs 2
3 Concrels surdaces not exposad to weathes
or in zaiact with earth:

¥ to#1) barsinslabs & wats 1

#3 x: #18 bars in baams & columng

15"

DETANS:

1 Confractor shall

DESIGN DATA
GENERAL BUILDING CODE
The conlract documents am based on the
raqueemants of
THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
Ground snow load Spsl
Wind spead (3 second gusi): 90 mph
Exposure calagory c
Seismic design category. A
Liva Loads:
sxtgnor balconies 60 pst
ek 40
fve escapes 40
passanger vahicla grages . 50
athes withoul storage 10
aihcs with slorage 0
rooms other 40
sesping rooms 30
stars 40
guardrals and handrads 20088
ool tive Luad tnbutary aea
[ - 801
rool 200 503 uj
412 Npst 16 12
412101212 6 4 12
12.12 and up 12 12 12
Dead Lopds
fosfing membrane {2 pel)
foonng caramic bie 3" thick {10 pst)

hardwood MB” thick [4 psf)
carpel and pad (2 pa)

Nols Mawnst ndicated above ware

for construchion joints nol shown on drawings for
+gview by the Architect and Struciural Enginesr

2 Embedded conduls pipes, and sieevas
shall meal the requirements of ACI 31B-02, Secton
&3

CONCRETE CRACK CONTROL

] Install crack controd jows @ 150" ocaw
It crach control is nat as

d i design. Priot In construchon,
builkder must oompara to actual matenals
and wesghts and conlacl engneer il
diferances are lound  Actual dead kads
must ot excond the loads indcated

Daflactons

The bulding movemani specdied balow 15
anbapated and shoutd ba considered by the

bry beth the buildw and the owned. then Lhe jomnts.
may be sfimnated

2. Craale crack conrol jomts by toohng of
sawouting lo a depth of one third the slab
thicknass. Tool the base of all drops-n-siab ko
funchon as control jaints.

FILL PLACEMENT.

1 Usa selec fill as spacified balow [not & ke
1 n aress undar bukkng fosipamis AN
comgaction o minmum of 35% of the maxmurs dry
densly abtaned fram slandard proclor (ASTM [
688) No remove and raplace requured bayond
organcs and lop sod

2 Scanfy and re-compacl afl areas Lo recene
il surfaces sleeper than [V 4H which are to
tecaive fifl must be banched

3 Select underslst il matanal shall be
composed of hard durable parbcles of gravel o
crushad slone and shal maat the fokowng cntena

A Gradabon
SHV 5128 % finaf by wt
130" 109
-1 85100
Ly 4575
NO. 4 2570
NO. 48 1040

B Malsnal passay the no 40 sieva
shall moat the lolawing

% passing

ne 40 max P__min P
2540 15 3
w025 20 4
Maximum kquid bma of

tha -no. 40 maienal shall be 45
Na organic malter is permeited
[} Placaments should ba n kts not axcesding
@ inchei alter compacbon A one nch sand
level-up course may ba placed invnadiataly bakme
concrele siab and waterproa! mambeanag
E Proposed B material shouid be submitied
i tasting agency b approval, in advance of
placemani
& Backsiopas Select 1l shall exiend 8
mirmum of thyee aet honzontalty before siopmng
downward at 1V 2H backsdops lo nplyral soi
Backsiopa fili shal be wall compacied | pafimetar
grade baams are camed mto nabural sod, backslope
il is not raqueed

n the peri of the work.
taiers 180
fioorslcatings L350
othors L240
STRUCTURAL CBSERVATION

1 The stnetursl engneet of racord, or lus
dergnale. shall provide structural obsarvaton af
the siruchural sysiem for general conformance 1o
the appioved plans and specificabons al signdicant
construchon stagas and al complabon of the
siructural system as noted efsewhere m Lha contyact
documants.
? Th shall nobly the enginear a
minimwn of 72 hours phof 1o Lhe date the
observabion is required
3 The following ems requie struciurs!
observason

Foundaton remforcing and pre-pour salup
- Framwng pnot lonsulabon

FOUNDATION

1 The Jouldabon Gesign i bated on the
geolachnical investigaban performed by CAPTIAL
GEQTECHNICAL SERVICES daled Seplember 25
2007 [project o 1701 24)
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